
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of May 2025
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Organization Code (UACS)

Department

 : 07 001 0300008

 : Regional Office - VIIIOperating Unit

Agency/Entity  : Office of the Secretary

Fund Cluster

 : Department of Education (DepEd)

 : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, etc.)

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 10,866,976.89 106,677,171.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00117,544,148.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 117,544,148.54 0.00 10,866,976.89 106,677,171.65 0.00 0.00 117,544,148.540.00

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 10,866,976.89 106,677,171.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00117,544,148.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 117,544,148.54 0.00 10,866,976.89 106,677,171.65 0.00 0.00 117,544,148.540.00

      MDS Checks Issued 10,866,976.89 106,677,171.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00117,544,148.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 117,544,148.54 0.00 10,866,976.89 106,677,171.65 0.00 0.00 117,544,148.540.00

      Advice to Debit Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

      MDS Checks Issued 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

      Advice to Debit Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 10,866,976.89 106,677,171.65 0.00 0.00 117,544,148.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117,544,148.54 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,866,976.89 106,677,171.65 0.00 0.00 117,544,148.54

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 661,812.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00661,812.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 661,812.38 0.00 661,812.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 661,812.38

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 661,812.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00661,812.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 661,812.38 0.00 661,812.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 661,812.38

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright
deductions from claims (please specify...)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g.
personnel benefits)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government
property

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar
claims

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp
Tax, etc.)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 661,812.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 661,812.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 661,812.38 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 661,812.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 661,812.38

GRAND TOTAL 11,528,789.27 106,677,171.65 0.00 0.00 118,205,960.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,205,960.92 0.00 0.00 11,528,789.270.00 0.00 0.00106,677,171.65 0.00 118,205,960.92

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 0.00 17,909,293.26 17,909,293.26

  NCA 0.00 17,247,480.88 17,247,480.88

  NTA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 0.00 661,812.38 661,812.38

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 0.00 17,909,293.26 17,909,293.26

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Disbursements 0.00 118,205,960.92 118,205,960.92

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 0.00 (100,296,667.66) (100,296,667.66)

Total Disbursements Program 0.00 17,909,293.26 17,909,293.26

Less: *Actual Disbursements 0.00 118,205,960.92 118,205,960.92

(Over)/Under spending 0.00 (100,296,667.66) (100,296,667.66)

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).
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